

MELS ELECTRIC LLC
PO BOX 40, WILMER, TX 75172-0040 PHONE: 972-441-6208 FAX: 972-441-6394
BID QUOTATION

PROJECT NAME:
FIRST STREET & CHAUCER LANE
FIRST STREET & COPPER CANYON DR
GEE RD SOUTH OF LOCKWOOD DR

DATE : 5-1-25

LOCATION:
PROSPER, TEXAS

TOTAL \$628,177.63

Item	Description	Quan.	Unit Price	Per	* Extended Price *
1-416	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	11.00	\$515.00	LF	\$5,665.00 *
2-416	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	65.00	\$610.00	LF	\$39,650.00 *
3-500	MOBILIZATION FEE	1.00	\$3,500.00	LS	\$3,500.00 *
4-502	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING / LOCATION	9.00	\$5,000.00	MO	\$45,000.00 *
9-618	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(2")	275.00	\$16.10	LF	\$4,427.50 *
10-618	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(3")	145.00	\$20.50	LF	\$2,972.50 *
11-618	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(4")	355.00	\$26.75	LF	\$9,496.25 *
12-618	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(4")(BORE)	480.00	\$41.20	LF	\$19,776.00 *
13-618	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(2")	345.00	\$19.50	LF	\$6,727.50 *
14-620	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	2,500.00	\$2.90	LF	\$7,250.00 *
15-620	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	1,245.00	\$3.00	LF	\$3,735.00 *
16-620	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	550.00	\$3.15	LF	\$1,732.50 *
17-624	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) w/APRON	12.00	\$1,950.00	EA	\$23,400.00 *
18-628	ELC SRV TY D (120/240) 060 (NS) AL (E) PS (U)	3.00	\$12,150.00	EA	\$36,450.00 *
19-636	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	37.00	\$335.00	EA	\$12,395.00 *
20-644	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1)SA(P)	20.00	\$1,335.00	EA	\$26,700.00 *
21-644	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	1.00	\$250.00	EA	\$250.00 *
22-666	REFL PV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	838.00	\$30.00	LF	\$25,140.00 *
23-666	PAVEMENT SLER 24 IN	838.00	\$9.25	LF	\$7,751.50 *
24-677	ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (24 IN)	444.00	\$17.50	LF	\$7,770.00 *
25-678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24 IN)	838.00	\$7.25	LF	\$6,075.50 *
26-680	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	3.00	\$24,725.00	EA	\$74,175.00 *
27-682	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL)	16.00	\$525.00	EA	\$8,400.00 *
28-682	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED)	32.00	\$525.00	EA	\$16,800.00 *
29-682	PED SIG SEC (LED) (COUNTDOWN)	8.00	\$1,175.00	EA	\$9,400.00 *
30-682	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR (3 SEC) (VENT) ALUM	16.00	\$1,375.00	EA	\$22,000.00 *
31-684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (5 CONDR)	828.00	\$3.20	LF	\$2,649.60 *
32-684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (10 CONDR)	1,535.00	\$6.50	LF	\$9,977.50 *
33-684	TRF SIG CBL (TYC) (12 AWG) (2 CONDR)	1,395.00	\$3.50	LF	\$4,882.50 *
34-687	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	2.00	\$4,025.00	EA	\$8,050.00 *
35-688	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	7.00	\$1,575.50	EA	\$11,028.50 *
36-688	PED DETECT CONTROLLER UNIT	3.00	\$4,685.00	EA	\$14,055.00 *
	INSTALL BBU SYSTEM (MTD TO EXTERIOR CONTROLLER CAB)	3.00	\$1,800.00	EA	\$5,400.00 *
	INST TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (32')	1.00	\$4,400.00	EA	\$4,400.00 *
	INST TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (36')	1.00	\$4,495.00	EA	\$4,495.00 *
	INST TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (40')	2.00	\$4,695.00	EA	\$9,390.00 *
	INST TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (44')	1.00	\$4,850.00	EA	\$4,850.00 *
	INST TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (48')	1.00	\$6,050.00	EA	\$6,050.00 *
	MAST ARM ANCHOR BOLT ASSEMBLY	6.00	\$2,750.00	EA	\$16,500.00 *
	F&I CABINET FOUNDATION	3.00	\$3,985.00	EA	\$11,955.00 *
	INSTALL SIGNAL POLE LUMINAIRE & ARM	6.00	\$850.00	EA	\$5,100.00 *
Subsidiary	CONC. SIDEWALKS (5IN) CHAUCER & FIRST	33.00	\$250.00	SY	\$8,250.00 *
	CURB & GUTTER	25.00	\$125.00	LF	\$3,125.00 *
	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	12.00	\$500.00	SY	\$6,000.00 *
Subsidiary	CONC. SIDEWALKS (5IN) COPPER CANYONR & FIRST	51.00	\$250.00	SY	\$12,750.00 *
	CURB & GUTTER	35.00	\$125.00	LF	\$4,375.00 *
	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	2.00	\$5,875.00	EA	\$11,750.00 *
Subsidiary	CONC. SIDEWALKS (5IN) GEE	58.00	\$250.00	SY	\$14,500.00 *
	CURB & GUTTER	20.00	\$125.00	LF	\$2,500.00 *
	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	2.00	\$5,875.00	EA	\$11,750.00 *
	BONDS FOR PROJECT	1.00	\$7,755.28	LS	\$7,755.28 *
*** Longest Lead Time for Some Materials is 16 - 18 Weeks ***					
RCVD ADDENDUM:					
NOTES: Bid quotation does NOT include:					
engineering, barricades, temp. power, tax, pavement markings,					
utility co. charges, removal & replacement of irrigation, landscape, spoils, asphalt					
or concrete, riprap around poles, engineered traffic control plan or equipment.					
TEMP SIGNALS, ANY SIGNAL POLES, CONTROLLER, CABINET ASSEM.					
BBU SYSTEM, MALFUNCTION MANAGEMENT UNIT, RADARS, CAMERAS					
RVDS PRESENCE DETECTION, RVDS ADVANCE DETECTION, ETC.					

MATERIALS \$342,860.60
 LABOR, OVERHEAD, PROFIT, ETC \$285,317.03

Signature: _____
 Name: Mario Canizares
 Title: Town Manager

TOTAL BID PRICE \$628,177.63